
West Orange Public Schools 
West Orange, New Jersey 07052 

 
BID SUMMARY AND CONTRACT AWARD RECOMMENDATION 

 
On authorization of the Business Administrator formal bids were solicited for Cafeteria/Kitchen 
Equipment, Bid #21-08.  This solicitation was made by advertised Public Notice appearing in the 
Newark Star Ledger on June 4, 2021. 
 
Bids were sent to the following vendors: 
 
 Culinary Depot 
 Grady’s Food Service Equipment & Supplies 
 TriMark USA 
 The Sam Tell Companies 
 Economy Paper & Restaurant Supply Co., Inc. 
 E & A Supply 
 Prime Vendor Inc. 
 
 
Sealed bids were opened and read aloud on Wednesday, June 22, 2021 at 10:00 AM at the 
Administration Building, 179 Eagle Rock Avenue, West Orange, NJ  07052. 
 
Those in attendance were: 
 
  Name    Firm 
  Tonya Flowers  WOBOE 
  Kathy Bissett   WOBOE 
 
Proposals were received from the following companies: 
 

Chefs Depot Inc./Culinary Depot Inc. Total Bid: $120,193.89  
 

TriMark/Strategic Equipment, LLC  Total Bid: $137,625.00  
 

Pueblo Hotel Supply    Incomplete Bid 
 
Recommend award of a contract to Chefs Depot Inc./Culinary Depot Inc., Spring Valley, NY for 
Cafeteria/Kitchen Equipment, Bid #21-08, in the total bid amount of $120,193.89. 

 
 
 


